## CHAPTER LXXXI.

An Act for the ralief of the Supreme Court Reporter.

SEC TION 1. Appropriation for extra services to the Reporter of the Supreme Court. 2. When act to take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one thousand dollars to Harvey Officer, the reporter for the Supreme Court, for extra services performed by him in the publication of the Supreme Court Reports, during the years 1860, 1861, 1862 and 1863.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved February 12, 1864.

## CHAPTER LXXXII.

ŧ.

An Act for the relief of the town of Norway, in Fillmore County.

SECTION 1. May levy a special tax-in what sum-for what purpose. 2. When act to take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the legal voters of the town of

Appropriation-for what purpose